

2560 Hoods Creek Pike • Ashland, Kentucky 41102

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY. 40602

RECEIVED DEC 1 2 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

December 11, 2013

Case # 2013-00089

Natural Energy Utility Corporation is providing the following information in filing its quarterly gas cost report with the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC). The enclosed report has a case number of 2013-00089. The calculated gas cost recovery rate for this reporting period is \$ 3.8335. The base rate remains \$4.24. The minimum billing rate starting April 1, 2013 should be \$ 8.0735 for all MCF.

Thank you for your cooperation and please call me if you have any questions.

/ Freeman

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2013-00089 DATED APR 0 1 2013

· ...

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Natural Energy Utility Corporation. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

1 Maria

## RATES:

<u>Monthly</u>	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total <u>Rate</u>
All Mcf	\$4.24	\$3.8335	\$8.0735
Minimum Bill			
			•

The minimum bill shall be \$8.0735.



FOR Entire Service Area

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2002-00192

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2

## NATURAL ENERGY UTILITY CORPORATION

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.\_\_\_\_

SHEET NO.

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

2) RATES:

The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis:

Minimum bill: \$8.0735 - covers 0-1 MCF Cost Per MCF: \$8.0735

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 5:006(9).

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential:	Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other residential uses.
Commercial:	Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation.

- a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day
- b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OF ISSUE 04/01/13REVISED 04/01/13DATE EFFECTIVE 04/01/13 ¥77.AR MONTH DAY YEAR DAY / / MONTH ISSUED BY H. JAY FREEMAN MGR NAME OF OFFICEF TITLE